stock exchanges. The investments are managed on a day to day basis so as to pick up any significant adjustments to
market prices.

Sensitivity analysis

At 30 June 2019, if interest rates had changed by - 50 basis points from the weighted average rate for the year
with all other variables held constant, post-tax loss for the Group would have been $4,117 lower (2018: $7,969
lower) as a result of lower or higher interest income from cash and cash equivalents.

At 30 June 2019, if interest rates had changed by + 50 basis points from the weighted average rate for the year
with all other variables held constant, post-tax loss for the Group would have been $4,117 higher (2018: $7,969
higher) as a result of lower or higher interest income from cash and cash equivalents.

(iii) Interest rate risk

The Group is exposed to movements in market interest rates on cash and cash equivalents.  The Group policy is to
monitor the interest rate yield curve out to six months to ensure a balance is maintained between the liquidity of
cash assets and the interest rate return.  The entire balance of cash and cash equivalents for the Group $564,618
(2018: $1,552,529) is subject to interest rate risk.  The weighted average interest rate received on cash and cash
equivalents by the Group was 0.48% (2018: 0.51%).

Sensitivity analysis

At 30 June 2019, if interest rates had changed by - 50 basis points from the weighted average rate for the year
with all other variables held constant, post-tax loss for the Group would have been $4,117 lower (2018: $7,969
lower) as a result of lower or higher interest income from cash and cash equivalents.

At 30 June 2019, if interest rates had changed by + 50 basis points from the weighted average rate for the year
with all other variables held constant, post-tax loss for the Group would have been $4,117 higher (2018: $7,969
higher) as a result of lower or higher interest income from cash and cash equivalents.

(b) Credit risk

The Group has no significant concentrations of credit risk.  The maximum exposure to credit risk at balance date is
the carrying amount (net of provision for impairment) of those assets as disclosed in the statement of financial
position and notes to the financial statements.

All surplus cash holdings within the Group are currently invested with AA- rated financial institutions.

(c) Liquidity risk

The Group manages liquidity risk by continuously monitoring forecast and actual cash flows and ensuring sufficient